2.b.1 With respect to the first (up to) One Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($100,000) of your Investment, you will be entitled to one (1) producer point for every four (4) 
Investor points to which you are entitled (i.e., a “1-for-4” deal). By way of illustration, if the total 
capitalization is Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,500,000), then for the first 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) of your Investment (i.e., 0.8% of the total 
capitalization): (a) as an Investor you shall be entitled to eight-tenths of one percent (0.8%) of  the 
fifty (50) points allocated to the Investors (i.e., four-tenths of one percent (0.4%) of one hundred

[...]

2.b.2 With respect to the share of your Investment in excess of One 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000), you will be entitled to one (1) producer point for every 
three (3) Investor points to which you are entitled (i.e., a “1-for-3” deal). By way of illustration, if 
the total capitalization is Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,500,000) and your 
Investment is Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), then for the next One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) of your Investment (i.e., 1.2% of the total capitalization): (a) 
as an Investor you shall be entitled to one and two-tenths percent (1.2%) of the fifty (50) points 
allocated to the Investors (i.e., six-tenths of one percent (0.6%) of one hundred percent 100% of